
EDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
DECISIONS

FINDINGS, OPINIONS, AND ORDERS

JANUARY I, 1982 TO JUNE 3D, 1982

PUBLISHED BY THE COMMISSION

VOLUME 99

Compiled by

Publishing Section

of the
Division of Administrative Services

s. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

WASHINGTON: 1982

For sale by the Superintendent of Documents , U.S. Government Printing Office
Washington, D.C. 20402



MEMBERS OF THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
AS OF JUNE 30, 1982

JAMES C. MILLER III. Chairman
Took oath of office September 30, 1981

DAVID A. CLANTON Commissioner
Took oath of office August 26, 1976

MICHAEL PERTSCHUK. Commissioner
Took oath of office April 21 , 1977

PATRICA P. BAILEY Commissioner
Took oath of office October 29, 1979

CAROL M. THOMAS. Secretary
Appointed June 20, 1977



CONTENTS

Members of the Commission

Table of Cases reported

..... .. .

List of Advisory Opinions

Findings, Opinions, and Orders

... . ..."

Advisory Opinions

Table of Commodities

Index

........ .. ....

Page

VII

637

657

. ....."

659

III



J..lU.L.Lo."'" V.co..L1J

The names in SOLID CAPITALS refer to cases in which orders to
cease and desist have been entered by the Commission , and also to in-
terlocutory orders and modifying orders , which are indicated in
parentheses. The names in italics are cases which the Commission
has dismissed.

Dkt. No.

7652

8918

3082
9064

9072

7652
3091
9028

9151

3084
9072

9072

8918
1794
9064

3083

3088
8883
8883
9077
3085
3066
8879

1794

Name

ABC VENDING CORPORATION . et a!.
(Modifying order) .... ......

......... .......

AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION
et al. (Interlocutory order) 

. . . . . . .

AMERfCAN HONDA MOTOR CO. . INC. ........
AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION, et a!. . THE

(Modifying order) ..

.. .. . . . . . . . . . . . .

AURORA CHRYSLER-PLYMOUTH , INC.
(Moilfying order)

BERLO VENDING CO. (Modifying order) ....
BROWARD COUNTY MEDICAL ASSOCIATION
BRUNSWICK CORPORATION, et a!.

(Modifying order)

CHAMPION HOME BUILDERS CO.
(In terlocu tory order) 

...

CHRYSLER CORPORATION

.....

CHRYSLER CORPORATION, et a!.
(Moilfying order) .

....... .......

CHRYSLER CREDIT CORPORATION
(Moilfying order) .....

........ ,......

CLYNE MAXON, INC. (Interlocutory order) ..
COLUMBIA ROPE COMPANY (Modifying order)
CONNECTICUT STATE MEDICAL SOCIETY , THE

(Modifying order)

ARCY-MACMANUS & MASIUS, INC.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
General Foods Corporation
General Mils, Inc. 

. .

General Motors Corporation. 

. . . . . .

GIFFORD-HILL-AMERICAN . INC. .
GODFREY COMPANY (Modifying order)
GROLIER, INCORPORATED , et al.

HERCULES INCORPORATED , et a!.

(M oilfying order)

Page

323

301
305

440

345

323
622

41I

397
347

345

345
30I
404

440

324

422

464
372
621
379

404



8986

8883

9028
3086

9064

308 I

3080

3087
3090

3089
9150

9150

9028

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION DECISIONS

JIM WALTER CORPORATION
(Interlocutory order) 

..............

Kellogg Company, et al. 

...

MARINER CORP. (Modifying order)
MASTIC CORPORATION

NEW HAVEN COUNTY MEDICAL ASSOCIATION
INC., THE (Modifying order)

RENUZIT HOME PRODUCTS COMPANY

TOMY CORPORATION

".'..."..

VfNYL IMPROVEMENT PRODUCTS COMPANY
VOLKSWAGEN OF AMERICA, INC.

WESTERN GENERAL DAIRIES INC.
WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY , et a!.

(Interlocutory orders) 

..... . . . . . . . .

WEYERHAEUSER WEST COAST, INC.
(Interlocutory orders)

YAMAHA MOTOR CO., LTD. (Modifying order)

Page

400

411
405

440

291

415
446

433

461, 462

461 462

411



LIST OF ADVISORY OPINIONS

Paccar, Inc. , C-2981 , January 11 1982 ...

.. ....

National Association of Stevedores , P82-3803,
March 9, 1982 .........

,....... .......

Page

... ...

.. 637

642

Iowa Dental Association, 823 0001 , April 3, 1982 .....

"'" 

648

VII


