FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION DECISIONS

FINDINGS, OPINIONS, AND ORDERS JANUARY 1, 1982 TO JUNE 30, 1982

PUBLISHED BY THE COMMISSION

VOLUME 99



Compiled by

Publishing Section
of the
Division of Administrative Services

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE WASHINGTON: 1982

MEMBERS OF THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION AS OF JUNE 30, 1982

JAMES C. MILLER III, Chairman

Took oath of office September 30, 1981

DAVID A. CLANTON, Commissioner
Took oath of office August 26, 1976

MICHAEL PERTSCHUK, Commissioner Took oath of office April 21, 1977

PATRICA P. BAILEY, Commissioner
Took oath of office October 29, 1979

CAROL M. THOMAS, Secretary Appointed June 20, 1977

CONTENTS

	Page
Members of the Commission	. II
Table of Cases reported	. V
List of Advisory Opinions	VII
Findings, Opinions, and Orders	I
Advisory Opinions	637
Table of Commodities	657
Index	659

INDEE OF CUREO

The names in SOLID CAPITALS refer to cases in which orders to cease and desist have been entered by the Commission, and also to interlocutory orders and modifying orders, which are indicated in parentheses. The names in *italics* are cases which the Commission has dismissed.

Dkt. No.	Name	Page
7652	ABC VENDING CORPORATION, et al.	0.00
	(Modifying order)	323
8918	AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION,	301
	et al. (Interlocutory order)	301
C-3082	AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC.	303
9064	AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION, et al., THE	440
0050	(Modifying order)AURORA CHRYSLER-PLYMOUTH, INC.	440
9072	(Modifying order)	345
	· · · · · ·	
7652	BERLO VENDING CO. (Modifying order)	323
C-3091	BROWARD COUNTY MEDICAL ASSOCIATION	622
9028	BRUNSWICK CORPORATION, et al.	
	(Modifying order)	411
9151	CHAMPION HOME BUILDERS CO.	
9101	(Interlocutory order)	397
C-3084	CHRYSLER CORPORATION	347
9072	CHRYSLER CORPORATION, et al.	
0012	(Modifying order)	345
9072	CHRYSLER CREDIT CORPORATION	
•••	(Modifying order)	345
8918	CLYNE MAXON, INC. (Interlocutory order)	301
C-1794	COLUMBIA ROPE COMPANY (Modifying order)	404
9064	CONNECTICUT STATE MEDICAL SOCIETY, THE	
	(Modifying order)	440
C-3083	D'ARCY-MACMANUS & MASIUS, INC.	324
C-3088	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	422
8883	General Foods Corporation	8
8883	General Mills, Inc.	8
9077	General Motors Corporation	464
C-3085	GIFFORD-HILL-AMERICAN, INC.	372
C-3066	GODFREY COMPANY (Modifying order)	621
8879	GROLIER, INCORPORATED, et al	379
C-1794	HERCULES INCORPORATED, et al.	
C-1 194	(Modifying order)	404
	(Month and Order)	

		Page
8986	JIM WALTER CORPORATION (Interlocutory order)	400
8883	Kellogg Company, et al.	8
9028 C-3086	MARINER CORP. (Modifying order) MASTIC CORPORATION	411 405
9064	NEW HAVEN COUNTY MEDICAL ASSOCIATION, INC., THE (Modifying order)	440
C-3081	RENUZIT HOME PRODUCTS COMPANY	291
C-3080	TOMY CORPORATION	1
C-3087 C-3090	VINYL IMPROVEMENT PRODUCTS COMPANY . VOLKSWAGEN OF AMERICA, INC	415 446
C-3089 9150	WESTERN GENERAL DAIRIES INC. WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY, et al.	433
9150	(Interlocutory orders)	
9028	YAMAHA MOTOR CO., LTD. (Modifying order)	411

LIST OF ADVISORY OPINIONS

	Page
Paccar, Inc., C-2981, January 11, 1982	637
National Association of Stevedores, P82-3803, March 9, 1982	642
Iowa Dental Association, 823 0001, April 3, 1982	. 648